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Capital Improvement Plan

City of Grinnell, Iowa

FUNDING SOURCE SUMMARY

FY '23 thru FY '27

TotalSource FY '23 FY '24 FY '25 FY '26 FY '27

Building Permit Fees (BPF) 10,00010,000

Capital Loan Notes (CLN) 340,000105,000 80,000 75,000 80,000

Grinnell College (GC) 480,00025,000 455,000

Hotel Tax (HT) 237,500135,000 40,000 62,500

Intergovernmental Grants (IG) 4,023,0001,568,000 1,162,000 667,500 625,500

Local Option Sales Tax (ST) 562,500155,000 105,000 102,500 50,000 150,000

Local Option Sales Tax Bond (STB) 5,000,0001,910,000 1,537,500 1,552,500

Private Donations (PD) 1,155,000500,000 455,000 200,000

Revenue Bonds (RB) 4,775,0001,780,000 1,905,000 590,000 30,000 470,000

Road Use Tax Fund (RUTF) 530,950200,000 80,950 50,000 50,000 150,000

Sanitary Sewer Fees (SSWF) 727,000353,000 37,000 237,000 100,000

Solid Waste Fees Comm (SWC) 15,00015,000

Solid Waste Fees Res (SW-R) 15,00015,000

Storm Sewer Fees (StSw) 795,000220,000 100,000 130,000 70,000 275,000

Street Equipment Depreciation (ST DEP) 210,000125,000 85,000

Tax Increment Financing (TIF) 640,000130,000 398,000 17,500 69,500 25,000

Tax Increment Financing Bonds (TIFB) 4,490,8002,951,750 1,539,050

Utility Franchise Fee (UFF) 1,528,000473,000 445,000 60,000 50,000 500,000

Veterans Building Tax Levy (VMB) 130,00080,000 50,000

Water Fees / Reserves (WF) 459,50032,500 37,000 275,000 115,000

8,848,250 6,544,000 4,569,500 2,777,500 3,385,000 26,124,250GRAND TOTAL
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Capital Improvement Plan

City of Grinnell, Iowa

PROJECTS BY FUNDING SOURCE

FY '23 FY '27thru

TotalSource Project # Priority FY '23 FY '24 FY '25 FY '26 FY '27

Building Permit Fees (BPF)

001-23-01 10,00010,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

10,00010,000Building Permit Fees (BPF) Total

Capital Loan Notes (CLN)

115-23-01 80,00080,000Police Vehicle Replacement PL #5 - Saturn Vue 3

115-24-01 55,00055,000Police Vehicle Replacement PL #3 3

115-25-01 50,00050,000Police Vehicle Replacement-PL4#2020 Ford Explorer 3

115-26-01 55,00055,000Police Vehicle Replacement-PL2 2020 Ford Explorer 3

150-23-01 100,00025,000 25,000 25,000 25,000Purchase New Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 3

340,000105,000 80,000 75,000 80,000Capital Loan Notes (CLN) Total

Grinnell College (GC)

272-25-03 480,00025,000 455,000Park - 5th to 6th 3

480,00025,000 455,000Grinnell College (GC) Total

Hotel Tax (HT)

372-23-01 100,000100,000GART Stagecoach to Industrial Avenue 3

435-27-01 62,50062,500Park and Recreation Placeholder 3

470-23-01 75,00035,000 40,000Veterans Memorial Building - Prairie Star 3

237,500135,000 40,000 62,500Hotel Tax (HT) Total

Intergovernmental Grants (IG)

272-25-04 600,000600,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

350-23-01 1,891,00090,000 1,162,000 67,500 571,500Taxiway and Apron Rehabilitation 3

350-26-01 54,00054,000Land Acquisition for Partial Parallel Taxiway 31 3

372-23-01 336,000336,000GART Stagecoach to Industrial Avenue 3

470-23-01 750,000750,000Veterans Memorial Building - Prairie Star 3

493-23-01 392,000392,000CDBG SE Grinnell Sewer Lining and Manhole Rehab 2

4,023,0001,568,000 1,162,000 667,500 625,500Intergovernmental Grants (IG) Total

Local Option Sales Tax (ST)

010-1-23 25,00010,000 10,000 5,000Land Use Plan, Zoning Ord., and Design Guidelines 2

150-27-01 100,000100,000Replace Fire Pumper Truck 3

272-24-01 75,00075,0004th Avenue - Pearl Street to Ferguson Road 3

272-24-02 25,00010,000 15,000Penrose Improvements 3

272-25-01 30,00030,000Broad - 6th to 8th 3

272-25-02 40,00040,000Spring - 6th to 10th 3
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TotalSource Project # Priority FY '23 FY '24 FY '25 FY '26 FY '27

272-25-04 30,00010,000 10,000 10,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

272-26-01 30,00030,000Reed - 11th to 14th 3

272-26-02 7,5007,500CBD Maintenance 1

272-26-03 60,00060,000Spencer - 11th to Van Horn Park 3

272-27-01 50,00050,000Undetermined Street Project LOST $ 3

272-27-02 15,00015,000Sunset - 13th to 14th 3

272-27-03 25,00025,000Prairie Street - 11th to 13th 3

372-23-01 50,00050,000GART Stagecoach to Industrial Avenue 3

562,500155,000 105,000 102,500 50,000 150,000Local Option Sales Tax (ST) Total

Local Option Sales Tax Bond (STB)

272-25-01 425,000425,000Broad - 6th to 8th 3

272-25-02 715,000715,000Spring - 6th to 10th 3

272-25-04 770,000770,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

272-26-01 475,000475,000Reed - 11th to 14th 3

272-26-02 157,500157,500CBD Maintenance 1

272-26-03 905,000905,000Spencer - 11th to Van Horn Park 3

272-27-02 245,000245,000Sunset - 13th to 14th 3

272-27-03 370,000370,000Prairie Street - 11th to 13th 3

435-27-01 437,500437,500Park and Recreation Placeholder 3

450-27-01 200,000200,000Cemetery Road Improvements 3

480-27-01 300,000300,000Building Maintenance 3

5,000,0001,910,000 1,537,500 1,552,500Local Option Sales Tax Bond (STB) 

Private Donations (PD)

150-27-01 200,000200,000Replace Fire Pumper Truck 3

470-23-01 955,000500,000 455,000Veterans Memorial Building - Prairie Star 3

1,155,000500,000 455,000 200,000Private Donations (PD) Total

Revenue Bonds (RB)

610-23-01 2,270,0001,170,000 1,100,000Water Storage South Grinnell 1

610-23-02 1,155,000610,000 545,000Multiple Water Main Replacements 1

610-24-01 200,000200,0001st Avenue Water Main Replacement 3

610-25-02 650,00060,000 590,00010th Avenue Water Main Project - East to Penrose 3

610-27-02 500,00030,000 470,000Airport 12" Water Main Extension 3

4,775,0001,780,000 1,905,000 590,000 30,000 470,000Revenue Bonds (RB) Total

Road Use Tax Fund (RUTF)

272-23-02 200,000200,0004th Avenue Bridge Replacement 2

272-24-01 30,95030,9504th Avenue - Pearl Street to Ferguson Road 3

272-27-01 100,000100,000Undetermined Street Project LOST $ 3

372-27-01 200,00050,000 50,000 50,000 50,000Sidewalk Additions and Improvements 3

530,950200,000 80,950 50,000 50,000 150,000Road Use Tax Fund (RUTF) Total

Sanitary Sewer Fees (SSWF)

001-23-01 15,00015,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

272-25-04 100,000100,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

483-25-01 37,00037,0002008 F250 Wastewater Truck 3
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TotalSource Project # Priority FY '23 FY '24 FY '25 FY '26 FY '27

493-23-01 338,000338,000CDBG SE Grinnell Sewer Lining and Manhole Rehab 2

493-23-02 200,000100,000 100,000I80 Relocation Project 2

493-24-01 37,00037,0002007 F250 Wastewater Truck 3

727,000353,000 37,000 237,000 100,000Sanitary Sewer Fees (SSWF) Total

Solid Waste Fees Comm (SWC)

001-23-01 15,00015,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

15,00015,000Solid Waste Fees Comm (SWC) Total

Solid Waste Fees Res (SW-R)

001-23-01 15,00015,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

15,00015,000Solid Waste Fees Res (SW-R) Total

Storm Sewer Fees (StSw)

001-23-01 15,00015,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

272-23-02 195,000195,0004th Avenue Bridge Replacement 2

272-24-01 100,000100,0004th Avenue - Pearl Street to Ferguson Road 3

272-25-04 140,00010,000 130,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

272-27-01 320,00070,000 250,000Undetermined Street Project LOST $ 3

272-27-02 25,00025,000Sunset - 13th to 14th 3

795,000220,000 100,000 130,000 70,000 275,000Storm Sewer Fees (StSw) Total

Street Equipment Depreciation (ST D

214-23-01 125,000125,000Street Dump Truck with Box and Plow 3

214-24-01 85,00085,000Replace Skid Steer Loader and Breaker 3

210,000125,000 85,000Street Equipment Depreciation (ST 
DEP) Total

Tax Increment Financing (TIF)

010-1-23 50,00020,000 20,000 10,000Land Use Plan, Zoning Ord., and Design Guidelines 2

272-23-01 100,00050,000 50,000I80 Bridge Enhancements 2

272-25-04 100,00050,000 50,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

350-23-01 259,00010,000 178,000 7,500 63,500Taxiway and Apron Rehabilitation 3

350-26-01 6,0006,000Land Acquisition for Partial Parallel Taxiway 31 3

493-23-02 100,000100,000I80 Relocation Project 2

610-27-01 25,00025,000Airport Water Main Connection 3

640,000130,000 398,000 17,500 69,500 25,000Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Total

Tax Increment Financing Bonds (TIFB

125-23-01 500,000500,000Community Development Grants 3

272-23-02 190,000190,0004th Avenue Bridge Replacement 2

272-23-03 860,000860,000Sunset - 8th to 11th 3

272-23-04 530,000530,000Summer Street - 3rd to 6th 3

272-23-05 475,000475,0005th Avenue - State to East 3

272-24-01 644,050644,0504th Avenue - Pearl Street to Ferguson Road 3

272-24-02 195,000195,000Penrose Improvements 3

272-24-03 500,00050,000 450,000Undetermined Street Project TIF $ 3
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TotalSource Project # Priority FY '23 FY '24 FY '25 FY '26 FY '27

272-25-04 250,000250,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

372-23-01 346,750346,750GART Stagecoach to Industrial Avenue 3

4,490,8002,951,750 1,539,050Tax Increment Financing Bonds (TIFB) 
Total

Utility Franchise Fee (UFF)

001-24-01 75,00075,000City Hall Auxiliary Power 3

010-1-23 50,00020,000 20,000 10,000Land Use Plan, Zoning Ord., and Design Guidelines 2

150-27-01 300,000300,000Replace Fire Pumper Truck 3

272-23-02 325,000325,0004th Avenue Bridge Replacement 2

272-24-01 300,000300,0004th Avenue - Pearl Street to Ferguson Road 3

272-27-01 150,000150,000Undetermined Street Project LOST $ 3

372-23-01 128,000128,000GART Stagecoach to Industrial Avenue 3

372-27-01 200,00050,000 50,000 50,000 50,000Sidewalk Additions and Improvements 3

1,528,000473,000 445,000 60,000 50,000 500,000Utility Franchise Fee (UFF) Total

Veterans Building Tax Levy (VMB)

470-23-01 130,00080,000 50,000Veterans Memorial Building - Prairie Star 3

130,00080,000 50,000Veterans Building Tax Levy (VMB) Total

Water Fees / Reserves (WF)

001-23-01 20,00020,000Accounting-Administrative Software Upgrade 3

272-25-01 100,000100,000Broad - 6th to 8th 3

272-25-03 50,00050,000Park - 5th to 6th 3

272-25-04 100,000100,000Iowa Highway 146 Rebuild and Enhancements 3

610-23-03 12,50012,500Chlorine Monitoring 1

610-24-02 37,00037,000Replace Dodge Utility Truck 3

610-25-01 25,00025,000Replace 2004 F250 3

610-26-01 115,000115,000#7 Well Transmission Main 3

459,50032,500 37,000 275,000 115,000Water Fees / Reserves (WF) Total

26,124,2508,848,250 6,544,000 4,569,500 2,777,500 3,385,000GRAND TOTAL
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	RES NO 2021-107 - Res app Pay Req No. 6 (final) - Fuel Systems Improvements Project.pdf
	Passed and adopted this 7th day of June 2021.

	RES NO 2021-108 - Res Final Acceptance - Fuel Systems Improvements.pdf
	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING WORK FOR THE fuel system Improvements Project
	Passed and approved on this 7th day of June 2021.

	RES NO 2021-109 - Res app Pay Req No. 1 - Reed Street Reconstruction.pdf
	Passed and adopted this 7th day of June 2021.

	RES NO 2021-110 - Res app Pay Req No. 1 - Park Street HMA Inlay.pdf
	Passed and adopted this 7th day of June 2021.


